
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ENCLOSURE 2 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 16 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-64 
 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC 
 

TMI-2 SOLUTIONS, LLC 
 

THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 
 

DOCKET NOS. 50-289 AND 50-320 
  



- 2 - 

 
 
Docket Nos. 50-289 
 50-320 
 
 

  AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-64 
                                                       AMENDMENT NO. 16 
 
 
Effective ____________, 2021, Indemnity Agreement No. B-64 between Exelon Generation 
Company, LLC, TMI-2 Solutions, LLC, and the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 
dated December 11, 1973, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 
 

Articles VI and VIII of the Indemnity Agreement are deleted in their entirety and 
wherever it appears in the Indemnity Agreement and is substituted therein by the 
requirements of the exemptions permitting a reduction in primary financial 
protection from $450,000,000 to $100,000,000, and withdrawal of Three Mile 
Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 from participation in the secondary layer of 
financial protection. 
 
Footnote 1 of the Attachment to the Indemnity Agreement is deleted in its entirety 
and the following substituted therefor: 
 
   1As used in Indemnity Agreement No. B-64, “Licensee” means 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC when referring to Three Mile 
Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 or any obligation or liability 
pertaining to Unit 1; and “Licensee” means TMI-2 Solutions, LLC 
when referring to Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 or any 
obligation or liability pertaining to Unit 2.  In Article II, paragraph 2 
of Indemnity Agreement No. B-64, “licensee” refers only to the 
licensee owning a Unit that has caused insurance limits to be 
reduced. 

 
Item 2a of the Attachment to the Indemnity Agreement is deleted in its entirety 
and the following substituted therefor: 

 
  Item 2 – Amount of financial protection 
 

a. $100,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., __________ ____, 2021) 
 

Footnote 2 of the Attachment to the Indemnity Agreement is deleted in its entirety. 
  



- 3 - 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 
 
________________________________ 
Richard H. Turtil, Acting Chief 
Financial Assessment Branch 
Division of Rulemaking, Environmental, and Financial Support 
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 
 
 
Accepted ____________________, 2021 
 
 
 
By _______________________________ 
     Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
 
 
 
By ________________________________ 
     TMI-2 Solutions, LLC 


